PORT CLINTON CITY COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING AGENDA October 27, 2020

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

LORD'S PRAYER

ROLL CALL

APPROVAL OF MINUTES – October 13, 2020, regular meeting

CERTIFICATION OF CLERK

GUEST PRESENTATION - The Friends of Ottawa County Parks

PUBLIC COMMENT

EXECUTIVE OFFICER REPORTS

PRESIDENT OF COUNCIL

MAYOR

AUDITOR

TREASURER

LAW DIRECTOR

SUPERVISOR REPORTS

COMMITTEE REPORTS

CORRESPONDENCE - None

THIRD READING OF ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS

Ordinance 24-20

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO.01-20 OF THE CITY OF PORT CLINTON AND ADJUSTING ACCOUNTS WITHIN THE CITY OF PORT CLINTON.

SECOND READING OF ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS

Resolution 20-9

A RESOLUTION SUPPORTING THE PARK DISTRICT OF OTTAWA COUNTY PROPOSED TAX LEVY

FIRST READING OF ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS

Ordinance 26-20

AN ORDINANCE TO APPROVE OCTOBER 2020 REPLACEMENT PAGES TO THE PORT CLINTON CODIFIED ORDINANCES AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

Resolution 20-10

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF PORT CLINTON TO ENTER INTO AN OHIO WATER / WASTEWATER AGENCY RESPONSE NETWORK MUTUAL AID AGREEMENT AND BECOME A MEMBER OF THE OHIO WATER / WASTEWATER AGENCY RESPONSE NETWORK, (OHIO WARN)

Resolution 20-11

A RESOLUTION SUPPORTING THE PORT CLINTON REVOLVING LOAN FUND BOARD'S RECOMMENDATION TO APPROVE A LOAN FROM THE PORT CLNTON REVOLVING LOAN FUND PROGRAM TO TRISH MCCARTNEY INSURANCE AGENCY INC., IN THE AMOUNT OF SIX THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED SIXTY-THREE DOLLARS (\$6,163.00)

BUSINESS FROM THE FLOOR

ANNOUNCEMENTS

ADJOURNMENT